Public Building Commission of Chicago
> Contractor Payment Information

Project: 31°% Street Harbor - Coastal

Contract Number: 1502R

General Contractor: Paschen Gillen Skipper Marine JV
Payment Application: #14R

Amount Paid: $3,520,215.05

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 9/29/11

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment
application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount
the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on
the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and
Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled,
Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications.
If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment application, you should contact
the general contractor



Kurwad
a-(-1]

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date:  Augaust 18,2011
Project: 31" Street Harbor-Cosastal

To: Paschen / Gillen/-Skipper Marine - Joint Venture
In accordance with Resolution No, ,adopted by the Public Buﬂdmg Commission of Chicago on
.relating to the § Revenue Bonds issued by the

Publi¢ Building Cumm:smen of- Chicago for the financing oF this pm_;ect (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning
ag in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

L. Obligations in the amounts stated herem have been incurred by the Commission and that-each
ftem thereof isa proper charge against the Construction Account and has not beési'paid; and

2. Noamoont herehy approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts
previously paid upon such:coniract, exceed 90% of current égtimates approved by the Architect -

Engineer untii the ageregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of thé Contract Price
(said retained funds being payable ag set forth in said Resclution),

THE CONTRACTOR:
PASCHEN / GILLEN / SK1PPER MARINE -JOINT VENTURE- 8725 WEST mmms, SUITE 260,
CHICAGO, 1L 60631

3157 Street Harbor-Coastal

Is.now entitled to the sum of $3,520,215.05

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE - $30,316,650.00
ADDITIONS - § 43152722
DEDUCTIONS - s 6,336.87
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION - $ 42519035
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE - $30,741,840.35
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $18,577.414.96
TOTAL RETENTION §_1.537,092.10
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamed o

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price § 1.537,692.10
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -0~
¢} Liquidated Damages Withheid $-0-
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include This Payment): $17,040.322,
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID: $13.520,107.81
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT: $ 3.520.21505

Mikc Witte, PBC £

SRR o

oo e snep e



SPUBLIC BUFLDING COMMISSION OF CIICAGO
EXHIBIT A

Seate of Hiinols
Couvnty of Cook
CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {1 OF3)

The Affiant, Chack Freiheli, being fivst duly swoin on oath, deposes and sayy thet hefshe fe Anthorized Agent of
PASCHEN / GILLEN / SKIPPER MARINE -JOINT VENTURE, an lilinais corporation, 2nd. duly authorized to
make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well aguatinted with the facts herein
set forth and. thét said corporation is the Contractor with the Public Building Commission of Chicago, Owner,
under Contract No, 1502R dated the 4% day of May 2816, '

for General Work of 315 Street Harbor-Coasial, located at 3185 8. Lake Shove Drive, Chicago, 3L, that the
following statements e made for the purpose of procuring a parfisl payinent off

{$3,520,215.08) Three Miliion, Five Hindred Tweuty Thousand, Two Hundred Fificen aud 05/100

under the terms of said coutract; that the work for which payment is requested has besn completed, free

-and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatseever; endin full
compliznce with the contract docimments and the requiremenits of said Owner under them. That for the :
purpose of said confract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared
materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and liaving done laber on sald improvement. The
respective amounts set forfh opposite their names 35 the fully amount of money due and to become due 1o
each of them respectively, That this statement i a full, true; and complete statement of ali such persons
and of thé full amount fiow due and the amownt heretofors paid each of them for such labby, riaterials,
equipment, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to-or on account of Said wark, a5 stated:




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMEISSION OF CHICAGO App #t4
PERIOD TO:  07114.7/31111

EXHIBIT A
PEC CONTRACT NO.; 1502R
State of llinois FHP JOB NO.: 2407
County of Cook
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 OF 3)
NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
and CF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (Inc. c.0.'S) COMPLETE {irc. current) PREVIOUS THIS BEGCOME
PAID PERIOD DUE
Alfrium |, e Landscaping 20,000.G0 0.00 2.08 .00 0.00 2G,000.00
17113 Davey Rd
Lemont, IL 0438
Industial Fence Fending 54,910.00 38,000.00 3,600.00 32,400.00 ¢.00 32,510.00
1300 S. Kilboumn Ave
Chicago, IL 50623
Mega Steel Corp Steel Reinforcement 101,375.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 £2.00 101,376.85
PO Box 808
Franklin Park, (L 60131
Edward E. Gillen Co. Mobilization / Demobilization £593.000.00 583.000.00 59,300.00 533,700.00 0.00 59,300 00
2498 W, Bacher St Stone Work 25,360,800.00 15,643,203.20 1,243,662.02]  10.949,683.88 3,449,847.20 10,8681,256.82
Mifwaukee, WI 53207 H-Piles. 458,550.00 438,609.90 43,860.89 394,748,981 0.00 64,801.09
H Piles Testing-co #2 145,671.00 145,871.00 14,567.10 131,103.80 8.60 14,567.10
H Piles Lengthening- co #2/ co#7 112,164.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,164.24
H Piles Splicing- co #2 143.817.00 131,311.24 13,131.12 113,180.12 0.00 25,536.88
Sheeting 187,000.00 135,000.00 13,500.00 121,800.00 000 $£5,500.00
Surgs Pipe 30,000.00 24,000.00 2,400.00 21,600.00 .00 8,400.00
Navigation Lights 38,000.00 0.00 .00 0.00 000 38,000.00
Misc Demo 15,600.00 14.000.00 1,400.00 12.600.00 0.00 2,400.00
Misc Barging 218913.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 218913.00
F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc.LLC Mobiizatorn/Demobilization 1,487,090.00 1,156,000.00 116,600.00 1,040,400.00 0.00 456,690.00
Gen Conditions / OH & P+ co#2 3.5 156,£62.48 81,948.22 8,194.82 73.753.40 Q.00 122 9465 06
8725 W. Higgins Suite 200 Concrate co #3.56 419445.00 32.000.00 3,200.00 28,800.00 0.00 390,645.00
Chicage, #. 60831 Earthwork 82526400 83,996.40 5,408.54 5,220,060 70,367.88 750,376.14
Trench Drain Furnish- o be let 10.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 £.00 10.800.0C
Open Steel Grid Bridge Deck -Bailey £7,000.00 62,675.00 6,267.50 56,407,650 .00 10,502.50
Misc Matals- to be let 23.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 23,000.00
L.andscaping- to be let 173,941.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 £.00 173,841.00
Graffiti Coatings- 1o be lat 18,500.00 G.00 D.0o 000 £.00 19,506.00
Caulking- to be fet 49,000.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 .00 19,000.08
Subs to fet - Misc
FTOTALS 30,741,840.35 18,577,414.96 1,637,082.10 15,520,107.81 3,520,215.05 13,701,517.49




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
Siaie of Hiinois
County of Cook
CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT S OF 3
Amount of Qriginal Contract £30,316,650.00  Total Amount Requested B18,577,414.95
‘Extraste Contract $ 43152722  Less 10% Retention 8 1,537,692.10
Total Contract & Extras $30,316,650.00  Net Amount Earned. $17,040,322.86
Credits to Contract 5 6,336.87 Amdun{of Previcis Payiients  $13,520,107.81
Met Amonnt of Centract $30,741,840.35  Amount Dae This Payment & 552021508
. ﬁa'i'ane_e 0 ﬁam‘grlﬁa . . $13.701.517.40

Confractor certifies that fo the best of its knowledge, informstion ahd belief. the work is in accordance with the
Contract. Dociimerts; that suppliers: of roatérisls, servides, labog and all Subcontractors. (including all significant

sublevels thereof) are beifyg curredtly pax{ﬁg amel that the amount of the payments apphed for are justified. These
provisions:shoold pot be sonstrted &8s conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit-of Subcontractors, supphiers,
workers or eiployees, nor as enlarging or altering the applicationor effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien-and submitted herewith. by Afffant for Affiant and each of the aftresaid persons, are frue,
correct and genuine; that each and every Watver of Lien was delivered unconditionslly; that there is no ¢lain sither
fegal or squitable 1o defeat the validity of any of sdid Waivers of Licn; that said Waivers of Lien inclade such
Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of maferials or ofitér sgonts acting -on bebalf of Afflant in
cornection with the Work or avising ot of the Work; and that so far ds Affiant has knowledge or information, the
said Waivers of Lien inchude all the labior and matérial for which a claim could be 'made and for which & jen could

be-filed,

That neifher the pactial payrent nor any part thoreof has been assighed,

That said Contractor herein exprésily affiros that should it at-any e appear that any illegal or excess payments
hdve baeniade fo saidl Contractor by or gn behalf of the PUBLIC BUILLDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the
said Confractor will repay on demand fo the PUBLIC. BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the amount or
amounts s paid; and if any liens remains nsatisfied after all payments are made, the Confractor shall refund to the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latier may be compelled to pay in
discharging stich'a Hen including all costs and areasonable aﬁmys fee,

Chuck Fretheit
Subseribed and swors 1o before me tiis 1860 of, Aupust 2011,

Nceta:y Pubha
My Commz,smn I:xpires

&ﬁf’%ﬁfﬁ& GEAL
DALARIA B, LASORELLA
- ROTARY PUBLIC, BTATE OF ILLINOIS
Y CORMSSION E?»?ﬁ%ﬁﬁ %-26’33

H






